1000	
Form PTO-1505	

08-12-2002

8-12-02

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021855	10		
Tab settings -7 -7 -7 - V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: BIOTECH SYSTEMS, LLC		
MARK B. ROBERTSON			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4609 N.W. 6th		
Corrective Assignment to	Street, Suite B3		
Other correct Assignee's name on REEL/FRAME 012937/0757			
	City:Gainesville_State:FL Zip:32609		
Execution Date: April 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,143,187		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stephen A. Scott, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2218			
	N/A		
City:Gainesvilletate:FL Zip: 32602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Stephen A. Scott	August 7, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/13/2002 STON11 00000079 6143187

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0031

	Q6-05-2002		
	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10211	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
6.5.0%	1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK B. ROBERTSON 6-5-52	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BIOTECH SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🍇 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment	Street Address: 4609 N.W. 6th Street, Suite B3	
		City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32609	
	Execution Date: April 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,143,187	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No	
	concerning document should be mailed:	Timores .	
	Name: Stephen A. Scott, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	menia: Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2218	8. Deposit account number:	
06/06	2002 GTON11 00000011 6143187	N/A	
01 FC	City:GainesvillState: FL Zip: 32602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Scott Name of Person Signing	May 31, 2002 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trade narks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK B. ROBERTSON of 5610 N.W. 31st Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32653 (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee") did obtain United States Patent No. 6,143,187, dated November 7, 2000 for an improvement in fluidized bed filters; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, BIOTECH SYSTEMS, LLC, A Florida limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 4609 N.W. 6th Street, Suite B3, Gainesville, Florida 32609, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this **26** day of April, 2002, at Gainesville, Florida.

MARK B. ROBERTSON

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Before me personally appeared MARK B. ROBERTSON, who, after first being duly sworn, acknowledged under oath the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, and who is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as identification.

JULIE PRICE-TRICKEY

My Comm Exp. 10/2/04

No. CC 971809

N Personally Known (1) Other LB.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
Notary's Printed Name: Julie Price-Trickey
My Commission Expires: 10-2-4
My Commission No: 97/809

C:\FILES\BIOTECH SYSTEMS\ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT.002

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0033